

Equipment name	Quantity	Total bid price
Main offer: 795218 Affiniti 30 Ultrasound, incl Ext. warranty	89	5,128,625.00 USD – Five million one hundred twenty-eight thousand six hundred twenty-five United States Dollars.
Main offer optional: V6-2 Transducer	89	623,000.00 – Six hundred twenty-three thousand United States Dollars.
Alternative offer: 795208 Affiniti 50 Ultrasound, incl Ext. warranty	89	5,716,025.00 USD – Five million seven hundred sixteen thousand twenty-five United States Dollars.
Alternative offer optional: V9-2 Transducer	89	712,000.00 – Seven hundred twelve thousand United States Dollars.

1 Schedule No (a).	2 Item No. (b)	3 Quantity	4 Country of Origin	5 Unit Price [Bidder may insert permissible Currency]				6 Total price on CIP at End-users' site along with Incidental series 3X 5 (D)
				CIP Price / End User (A)	DDP Price / End User (B)	Emergency services as stated in requirement schedules (C)	DDP Price / End Users with emergency services B+C=D	
na	795218	Affiniti 30 Ultrasound	15	USA, Netherlands, China India	57,625.00 USD			864,375.00 USD
		Main offer					Total Price	864,375.00 USD
	Optional	V6-2 Transducer	15	USA, Netherlands, China India	7,000.00 USD			105,000.00 USD

Grand Total of Bid price of our Main offer: Eight hundred sixty-four thousand three hundred seventy-five United States Dollars - \$ 864,375.00

1 Schedule No (a).	2 Item No. (b)	3 Quantity	4 Country of Origin	5 Unit Price [Bidder may insert permissible Currency]				6 Total price on CIP at End-users' site along with Incidental series 3X 5 (D)
				CIP Price / End User (A)	DDP Price / End User (B)	Emergency services as stated in requirement schedules (C)	DDP Price / End Users with emergency services B+C=D	
na	795208	Affiniti 50 Ultrasound	89	USA, Netherlands, China India	64,225.00 USD			5,716,025.00 USD
		Alternative offer					Total price	5,716,025.00 USD
	Optional	V9-2 Transducer	89	USA, Netherlands, China India	8,000.00 USD			712,000.00 USD

Grand Total of Bid price of our Alternative offer: Five million seven hundred sixteen thousand twenty-five United States Dollars - \$ 5,716,025.00

Summary:

Item	QTY	Unit Price	Total Price
Uscanning system ultrasound general purpose - main offer	89	\$41,950.00	\$3,733,550.00
Uscanning system ultrasound general purpose - (Alternative 1)	89	\$55,400.00	Alternative model
Uscanning system ultrasound general purpose - (Alternative 2)	89	\$69,750.00	Alternative model
Uscanning system ultrasound general purpose - (Alternative 3)	89	\$69,750.00	Alternative model
Uscanning system ultrasound general purpose - (Alternative 4)	89	\$55,400.00	Alternative model
Uscanning system ultrasound general purpose - (Alternative 5)	89	\$33,950.00	Alternative model
Uscanning system ultrasound general purpose - (Alternative 6)	89	\$50,250.00	Alternative model
Abroad training	5	\$5,000.00	Optional
Total in USD			\$3,733,550.00
Only, Three Million, Seven Hundred Thirty-Three Thousand and Five Hundred Fifty USD.			

٣- تجهيز اجهزة / ULTRASOUND SCANNING SYSTEM / رقم المفاتحه 66/2023/45

مكتب ومض السلام العلمي

No.	Qty	Description	Model	Manuf or brand / origin	Unit price USD	Total price USD
1	89	Ultrasound Systems	DUS7000+	USA	58,000	5,162,000

3. The Price Schedule for (Laboratory Supplies and Equipment) to be imported from abroad								
1	2		3	4	5			
National No.	Seller Code No	Item No.	Brief Description of Laboratory Supplies and Equipment		Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit USD	
			Product	Packing Unit Size			Cat. No.	CIP Unit Price Baghdad USD
n/a	n/a		Sonoscape P9 Elite Color Doppler Ultrasound Ergonomics and mobile-friendly, P9 Elite smoothes each examination steps. SonoScape P9 Elite carefully	ea	89	CN	47,422.70	4,220,620.30
TOTAL AMOUNT CIP BAGHDAD							USD	4,220,620.30

شركة NEUSOFT

مكتب المعرفة الطبية

Description	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Price
NeuEcho 20 Ultrasound System	48,500 USD	89	4,316,500 \$
Four million three hundred sixteen thousand five hundred USD			4,316,500 \$

Supplying Ultrasound Scanning Systems

Item No.	Part No.	Description	Qty.	Total Price in USD
		ACUSON Juniper Select (2.0 SW)		
1	11653319	JUNIPER SELECT 2.0, BASE CONFIG	1	
2	11654494	JUNIPER, 2.5, SOFTWARE	1	
3	11654497	JUNIPER, 2.5, OPER SYS, INTL ENG	1	
4	11235419	CORDSET, 230V, MIDDLE EASTERN	1	
5	11361711	JUNIPER, SIESCAPE	1	
6	11361809	JUNIPER, AUTO OB	1	
7	11503375	JUNIPER, WIFI MODULE	1	
8	11576079	JUNIPER, TRANSDUCER, 12L3, TC-ZIF	1	
9	11335900	JUNIPER, TRANSDUCER, 5C1, TC-ZIF	1	
10	11335904	JUNIPER, TRANSDUCER, 10MC3, TC-ZIF	1	
11	11335933	PRINTER (USB) BW, SONY	1	
12	11253623	PRINTER PAPER BW, 110MM*20M, 10roll	1	
13	11335940	GEL, 5L, 1/1	1	
14	11361729	DVD ROM	1	
15	11653944	JUNIPER G PREMIUM LOGISTIC SUPPORT	1	
16	11335881	JUNIPER, FOURSIGHT 4D IMAGING	1	
17	11335896	JUNIPER, TRANSDUCER, 8VC3, TC-ZIF	1	
18		UPS for the System	1	
19		Voltage stabilizer	1	

Including :

- . CIP Baghdad
- . Installation and Commissioning
- . Five years maintenance (Labor + Spare parts)
- . Local Training

Total Price for One Unit in USD			1	53,457.18
Total Price for 89 Units in USD			89	4,757,689.02

شركة DMK COLDINK ALS

مكتب بيت الحكمة

Item Name	Medisono CODE	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE/ USD	TOTAL PRICE/USD
Ultrasound Scanning Systems with four probs as mentioned in the specification sheet	P12PLUS	89 unit	\$52,830.00	\$4,701,870.00
Total: Four million seven hundred one thousand, Eight hundred seventy- dollars (USD) CIP Baghdad				\$4,701,870.00

شركة ITI

مكتب بغداد العلمي

Kimadia Description	Manufacturer Code	Packing	QTY	Origin	Unit Price/USD	Total/USD CIP/Bagdad
Scanning Systems, Ultrasound	SSD-ARIETTA50_CE20	Unit	89	Japan	55,862.50	4,971,762.50
Total Amount USD - CIP Baghdad-Iraq						4,971,762.50
Total Amount USD in Words: four million nine hundred seventy-one thousand, seven hundred sixty-two and fifty cents' US Dollar CIP Baghdad-Iraq- Kimadia Warehouse						

شركة الاندماج

مكتب الانظمة

No.	Unit	Unit Price	Qty.	Total Price
1	Mindray Consona N8EXP	29,000\$	89	2,581,000\$
2	Mindray Resona I9EXP	44,000\$	89	3,916,000\$
3	Mindray Resona R9EXP	62,000\$	89	5,518,000\$

Consona N8EXP	29,000\$	Twenty nine thousand Dollars
Resona I9EXP	44,000\$	Forty four thousands Dollars
Resona R9EXP	62,000\$	Sixty two thousands Dollars

شركة ارض الحضارات

مكتب اسوار بغداد

NO.	Equipment Name	Model	Origin	QTY.	U.P / \$ CIP Baghdad	T.P / \$ CIP Baghdad
1	Ultrasound Scanning Systems	MYLABX5	ITALY	89	54,000.0\$	4,806,000.0\$
Total in words : four million eight hundred six thousand dollars only CIP Kimadia Warehouses in Baghdad						

شركة المسارتك

مكتب الصادق

Model No.	Kimadia Description	Specification	Qty	Unit Price \$	Total price \$	Origin
Vanguard1	<p>CLINICAL APPLICATIONS - Abdomen, abdominal vascular, OB/GYN, small parts (breast, thyroid, scrotal, prostate, MSK) and others.</p> <p>PORT PROBES ≥ 3 ports.</p> <p>PROBE TYPES, MHz ≥ 2 Probes chosen by customer according to specialty.</p> <p>Linear array - Yes (specification should clarify).</p> <p>Convex array - Yes (specification should clarify).</p> <p>Endovaginal - Yes (specification should clarify).</p> <p>Dedicated 3-D/4-D - Yes (specification should clarify).</p> <p>Others - Manufacturer should mention any other available probes and its clinical application.</p> <p>SCAN MODES -</p> <p>M-mode - Yes.</p> <p>B-mode (2-D) - Yes.</p> <p>3-D (automatic) - Yes.</p> <p>4-D (Live 3-D) - Yes.</p> <p>Harmonic imaging - Yes.</p>	<p>Hosmed Stationary Ultrasound Double Screen</p> <p>Vanguard 1</p> <p>19" High Resolution LCD Monitor</p> <p>10.1" Touch Screen</p> <p>4D Module + CW Module</p> <p>TGC and LGC</p> <p>B, 2B, 4B, B/M, B/BC, CFM, PW, Power Doppler</p> <p>Directional PD</p> <p>Instant Triplex, Duplex, Quadplex, Trapezoidal,</p> <p>Chroma B&M&PW, Full Screen</p> <p>Automatic PW trace and measurement in real time</p> <p>Super Image Module: FHI, Multi Compound Imaging</p> <p>SRA (Speckle Reduction Algorithm), AIO</p> <p>Q-Image (Intelligent Image Optimization), XContrast,</p> <p>Q-beam, Q-Flow</p> <p>Measurement & Calculation Software</p> <p>Packages:</p> <p>General, OB&GYN, Cardiac</p> <p>2D Steer, HIPPA</p>	89	46,400\$	4,129,600\$	HOSMED COMPANEY USA
					4,129,600\$	

7	6	4	3	2	1
السعر الاجمالي DDP الى مكان المستخدم النهائي مع الخدمات الثانوية (د) بالدولار الامريكي	سعر الوحدة DDP الى مكان المستخدم النهائي مع الخدمات الثانوية (د)=(ب)+(ج) بالدولار الامريكي	بلد المنشأ	الكمية المقدمة	وصف موجز للسلع#	بند رقم (ب)
4797100	53900	USA	89	Ultrasonic, General-purpose DUS-7000 with Linear Array, Convex, Endo cavity, Volumetric Convex and 128 elements end cavity Transducer	1
8446278	94902	USA		Alternative Offer: Ultrasonic, General-purpose DUS-9000 with Linear Array, Convex, Endo cavity, Volumetric Convex and 128 elements end cavity, Biplane and linear Intra-operative Transducer	

المجموع الاجمالي للعطاء: \$4797100 (أربعة مليون وسبعمان وسبع وتسعون ألفاً ومئة دولار امريكي)

#	Item	Model	Unite Price	Qty	total
1	General System ultrasound	ZONCARE-N7	\$43,000	89	\$3,827,000
	المجموع فقط : ثلاثة ملايين وثمانمائة و سبعة و عشرون ألف دولار لا غير				

#		Model		Unite Price	Qty	total
1	UltraSound General Purpose	E Cube 8	الخيار الأول	\$46,000	89	\$4,094,000
		XCube 60	الخيار الثاني	\$55,000	89	\$4,895,000
المجموع فقط = أربعة ملايين وأربعة وتسعون ألف للخيار الأول						
المجموع فقط = أربعة ملايين وثمانمائة وخمسة وتسعون ألف للخيار الثاني						